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OFFICE OF THE HEAD 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING   
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR 

 

No. EIE/111               Date: 08.05.2017 
 
 

NOTICE 
 
 

The following candidates have been shortlisted (Provisionally) for written 

test and interview before the selection committee for admission into PhD program 

in the Department of E&I Engineering, NIT Silchar for the session July-

December, 2017. 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name e-mail ID  

1 Bapi Debnath bapi22021990@gmail.com 

2 Heisnam Birbaba Singh bir_q@rediffmail.com 

3 Himangshu Deka hhiman.44@gmail.com 

4 Saurav Kumar saurav.ece.2013@gmail.com 

5 Srilata Basu basu.srilata@gmail.com 

6 Rahul Goswami rahulgos90@gmail.com 

7 Soumen Biswas soumenbiswas@outlook.com 

8 Subhajit Das subhajitdas151@gmail.com 

9 Salim Ahmed piku.salim98@yahoo.com 

10 Vikas Kushwah vikaskushwah25@gmail.com 

11 Chandan Dawo dawochandan@gmail.com 

12 Saif Uddin Barbhuiya saifamu1989@gmail.com 

13 Faraz Hasmi farazhashmi16@gmail.com 

14 Pratik Goswami pratigoswami91@gmail.com 

15 Tarun Gangil tarungangil@gmail.com 

16 Sujata S. Kulkarni (Mrs. 

Adwiti Ashish Deoghare) 

adwitideoghare@gmail.com 

17 Sebina Yesmin yashmin.nik08@gmail.com 

18 Santosh Kumar Padhi santoshapex2009@gmail.com 

19 Rupesh Subhash Mahamune rupesh.mahamune@gmail.com 

20 Neerja Suresh Dharmale neerja.rupesh@gmail.com 

21 Arun Bera arunab14@gmail.com 

22 Vishnu Mohan mvishnunair@gmail.com 

23 Vishnu Mohan mvishnunair@gmail.com 

24 Ruhul Amin Laskar ruhulamin.nits@gmail.com 

25 Subhra Sankha Sarma subhra3s@gmail.com 

26 Sumit Singha sumitsingha39@gmail.com 

27 Ariful Mashud mashud2014ariful@gmail.com 

28 Ajinkya Manoharrao Pund pundajinkya@yahoo.com 

29 Puspendu Bikash Saha bikashsuccess@gmail.com 
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30 Sarmistha Das sarmisthadas225@gmail.com 

31 Om Prakash Das omdas.nitr@gmail.com 

32 Manoj Kumar Mourya kumarmanoj3050@gmail.com 

33 Chesham Nasir Khan nasirchesham2012@gmail.com 

34 Gaurav Shukla gauravshukla.ec1022@gmail.com 

35 Shibli shibli.shakil19@gmail.com 

36 Babita Lohani babita.lohani@gmail.com 

37 Keerthi Prakash keerthic4@gmail.com 

 

 

Date of reporting: 29th May, 2017 

Time   : 9:30 a.m. to 10 a.m. 

Venue : Office of the HOD, Department of E&I Engineering. 

N.B. 

i. Employed persons must produce a sponsorship certificate/NOC, if a copy 

of the same has not been attached earlier along with the application. 

ii. You are to produce all original mark sheets, certificates/testimonials/valid 

GATE score card for verification at the time of interview. 

iii. No TA/DA shall be admissible to the candidates for appearing for the 

interview. 

 
Note: For any queries please contact HOD, Electronics & Instrumentation Engineering, 

NIT Silchar, Assam. 
 
 

Sd/- 

 

Head, 

Electronics & Instrumentation Engineering, 

NIT Silchar 
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